
 Westport Affordable Housing, as of March 12, 2024

DEVELOPMENT NAME DEVELOPMENT ADDRESS # of UNITS ADMINISTRATOR 

Constructed Hales Court Hales Court 78 Westport Housing Authority Carol Martin (cmartin@westportha.org) 203 227-4672 ex.11
Hidden Brook 1655 Post Road East 39
Sasco Creek Village 1655 Post Road East 54
Canal Park/Westport Elderly 5 Canal Park 50
CLASP-44 Kings Hwy South 44 Kings Hwy South 1 CLASP Homes Tracy Flood (tflood@clasphomes.org) 203 226-7895
CLASP-235 Sturges Hwy 235 Sturges Hwy 1
CLASP-1 Weston Road 1 Weston Road 2
CLASP-2A Pine Drive 2A Pine Drive 2
Homes with Hope 90, 92-94 and 98 Saugatuck Ave 8 Homes with Hope Helen McAlinden (hmcalinden@hwhct.org) 203 226-3426 
Gillespie Center 45 Jesup Road 3
Bacharach Community House 1, 3 and 5 Wassell Lane 4
Linxweiller House 655 Post Road East 2
Project Return 124 Compo Road North  2
Rotary Centenniel House 10 West End Avenue 6
Riverside Walk 20 Cross Street 3 Lance Li, Condomimum Assoc Pres. Lance_li@hotmail.com 203 286-9055

Bradley Commons Bradley Lane 6 Ackerly & Ward William W. Ward  (ackerlyandward@snet.net) 203 975-1151
Saugatuck Center 575 Riverside Ave 5 Hamilton Development Meridith Donaher (mdonaher@gaultfamilyco.com)  203 227-5181

Bedford 59 Post Road East
5

Bedford Square Associates, LLC  c/o 
Charter Realty & Dev Corp. Lisa King (lisa@chartweb.com) 203 689-7000

Coastal Point 1135 Post Road East 2 1135 Post Road East, LLC   Bruce Martin (bruce@ctcoastal.com) 203 313-6366
The Westporter 793 Post Road East 6 DMC Westport David Mann (david@lighthouseliving.com) 914 719-7187
1177 Greens Farms 1177 Post Road East 29 Jones Street Investment Partners Matt Frazier (mfrazier@jonesstreetip.com) 401 475-5130
33 Elm Street 33 Elm Street 1 David Adam Realty John Greenspan (John@davidadamrealty.com) 203 221-8998
Belden Place 201 Main Street 3 Belden Place Sam Gault (sgault@gaultfamilyco.com) 203 227-5181
4 Oakview Lane 4 Oakview Lane 1 Housing Development Fund Gina Delano (gdelano@hdfconnects.org) 203 883-5199
23 Crescent Park Road 23 Crescent Park Road 1
1480 Post 1480 Post Road East 7 SIR-1480 PRE, LLC Robert Haroun (leasing@sirdev.com) 203 666-7983
260 Riverside Avenue 260 Riverside Avenue 2 Riverside Avenue Holdings LLC Alexander Gurevich (ag@cfcfinance.com) 347 400-6666
81 Myrtle Avenue 81 Myrtle Avenue 1 Afford. Accessory Apartment
17 Cross Highway 17 Cross Highway 1 Afford. Accessory Apartment
1 Crooked Mile Road 1 Crooked Mile Road 1 Afford. Accessory Apartment
44-52 Church Lane 44-52 Church Lane 2 David Waldman (BW East Church LLC) John Greenspan (John@davidadamrealty.com) 203 221-8998
136 Riverside Avenue 136 Riverside Avenue 5 Abilis Inc. Amy Montimurro (montimurro@abilis.us) 203 531-1880 X 128
Wassell Lane Wassll Lane Corp. 13 Wassell Lane Corporation P.O. BOX 725, WESTPORT, CT, 06881
Tenant Rental Assistance 54
CHFA/USDA Mortgages 2

402
Permits Issued/Under Construction 785 Post Road East 3

122 Wilton Road 6
124 Compo Road North 6

15
20 Ketchum /518 Riverside Avenue 3

Approved/Permits not obtained 950 Post Road East 3
Hiawatha Lane 48
1620 Post Road East 2

56
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ADMINISTRATOR CONTACT


